GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHURACHANDPUR, MANIPUR.

* * *

ORDER Dated. CCPur, the 10th October, 2023

No. 1/10/2014-DJ(CCP)/ : In pursuance of the Scanning and Digitization Project of the Hon'ble High Court of Manipur through the CPC-HCM Imphal, the following Staffs are detailed to discharge the works and responsibilities for Indexing, Scanning and Digitization of Case Records for the Courts of District & Sessions Division, Churachandpur, apart from their regular duties/allocated works until further orders.

Sl. No.	Name	Designation of Staff
1.	T. Kapkhankhual	Office Assistant, E-Sewa Kendra, Churachandpur
2.	Lunkhongam	Computer Assistant, HCM-Imphal
3.	Paukhanlun Khuptong	Computer Assistant, HCM-Imphal
4.	T. Liangoumang	Computer Operator, MJA

They shall report to the ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Churachandpur forthwith, for further necessary instructions.

(Lamkhanpau Tonsing) District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur.

No. 1/10/2014-DJ(CCP)/

Dated. 10-10-2023

Copy to : 1. The Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Churachandpur.
2. The CPC, High Court of Manipur – Imphal. The Staffs/Persons concerned.
3. Guard File.

District & Sessions Judge, Churachandpur. District & Sessions Judge Churachandpur